
AGOA-CBTPA TRQ 

TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2002
 AFRICAN GROWTH AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (AGOA)

U.S.-CARIBBEAN BASIN TRADE PARTNERSHIP ACT (CBTPA)
ANDEAN TRADE PROMOTION AND DRUG ERADICATION ACT (ATPDEA)

PREFERENTIAL TREATMENT 10/1/2006 - 9/30/2007
(OCTOBER 2006 - FEBRUARY 2008 IMPORTS) 

LEVEL UNIT IMPORTS FILL RATE
 AGOA

 Total Preference Level 1,498,846,694 SME 315,786,202 21.07%

 9819.11.09 Regional Fabric
___TOTAL 
LESOTHO 
MADAGAS 
MAURIT 
REP SAF 
TNZANIA 
UGANDA 

17,125,898
2,405,726

59,139
8,975,703
4,943,564

576,100
165,666 

1.14%
0.16%
0.00%
0.60%
0.33%
0.04%
0.01%

 9819.11.12 Lesser Developed
Sub_Level 815,001,892 SME

___TOTAL 
BOTSWAN 
ETHIOP 
GHANA 
KENYA 
LESOTHO 
MADAGAS 
MALAWI 
MOZAMBQ
NAMIBIA 
SWAZLND 
UGANDA 

298,660,304
5,817,749
3,083,555
4,038,424

64,072,158
93,556,843
69,395,419
6,300,922

97,005
10,307,001
41,876,349

114,879 

36.65%
0.71%
0.38%
0.50%
7.86%

11.48%
8.51%
0.77%
0.01%
1.26%
5.14%
0.01%

 ATPDEA

 9821.11.25 Regional Fabric 1,164,288,418 SME
___TOTAL 
BOLIVIA 
COLOMB 
ECUADOR 
PERU 

127,013,503
2,966,953

42,552,537
10,006,342
71,487,671 

10.91%
0.25%
3.65%
0.86%
6.14%

 CBTPA

 9820.11.09 Knit Apparel 970,000,000 SME
___TOTAL 
C RICA 
DOM REP 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 

145,230,181
14,871,750
32,997,964
96,029,824
1,330,644 

14.97%
1.53%
3.40%
9.90%
0.14%

 9820.11.12 T-shirts 
___TOTAL 
C RICA 
DOM REP 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 

12,000,000 DOZ
8,593,996

28,558
475,275

8,071,650
18,513 

71.62%
0.24%
3.96%

67.26%
0.15%

 Woven Trousers

 TPL 
NICARAG 2,579,957 DOZ
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