## TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2002 AFRICAN GROWTH AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (AGOA) U.S.-CARIBBEAN BASIN TRADE PARTNERSHIP ACT (CBTPA) ANDEAN TRADE PROMOTION AND DRUG ERADICATION ACT (ATPDEA) PREFERENTIAL TREATMENT 10/1/2006 - 9/30/2007 (OCTOBER 2006 - FEBRUARY 2008 IMPORTS)

	<b>,</b> 2 2	LEVEL	UNIT	IMPORTS	FILL RATE
AGOA Total Prefe	erence Level	1,498,846,69		315,786,202	21.07%
2, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 30					
9819.11.09	Regional Fabric TESO MADA MAUR REP TNZA UGAN	OTAL THO GAS IT SAF NIA		17,125,898 2,405,726 59,139 8,975,703 4,943,564 576,100 165,666	1.14% 0.16% 0.00% 0.60% 0.33% 0.04% 0.01%
9819.11.12	Sub_Level '	815,001,89 OTAL WAN OP A A THO GAS WI MBQ BIA LND	92 SME	298,660,304 5,817,749 3,083,555 4,038,424 64,072,158 93,556,843 69,395,419 6,300,922 97,005 10,307,001 41,876,349 114,879	36.65% 0.71% 0.38% 0.50% 7.86% 11.48% 8.51% 0.77% 0.01% 1.26% 5.14% 0.01%
ATPDEA					
9821.11.25	Regional Fabrio T' BOLI COLO ECUA PERU	OTAL VIA MB DOR	118 SME	127,013,503 2,966,953 42,552,537 10,006,342 71,487,671	10.91% 0.25% 3.65% 0.86% 6.14%
CBTPA					
9820.11.09	Knit Apparel TO RI OOM : HAIT JAMA	REP I	000 SME	145,230,181 14,871,750 32,997,964 96,029,824 1,330,644	14.97% 1.53% 3.40% 9.90% 0.14%
9820.11.12		REP I	000 DOZ	8,593,996 28,558 475,275 8,071,650 18,513	71.62% 0.24% 3.96% 67.26% 0.15%
Woven Trousers					
TPL	NICA	RAG		2,579,957	DOZ

PREPARED BY: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, OFFICE OF TEXTILES AND APPAREL, WITH DATA FROM THE U.S. CUSTOMS SERVICE.